2 PS8831C                12/18/06
PI3HDMI412FT-A
2:1 Mux/DeMux High BW (> 5 Gbps)
HDMI 1.3  Compliant Signal Switch
Truth Table
SEL Function
L Dx → DxA  + DxB pullups are active
H Dx → DxB+ DxA pullups are active

2:1 Mux/DeMux High BW (> 5 Gbps)
HDMI 1.3  Compliant Signal Switch
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI3HDMI412FT-AZHE ZH Pb-free & Green, 42-pin TQFN
PI3HDMI412FT-ABE B Pb-free & Green, 48-pin BQSOP
Notes:
       • Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
       • E = Pb-free and Green
       • Adding X suffi x = Tape/Reel
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
06-0309
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Diodes Incorporated:
  PI3HDMI412FT-AZHEX  PI3HDMI412FT-AZHE  PI3HDMI412FT-ABE  PI3HDMI412FT-ABEX